L14000165985

	(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
	(City/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UI	P WAIT	MAIL
	(Business Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		





700265402487

10/22/14--01020--008 **125.00

14 OCT 22 PH 12: 47

OCT 2 4 2014 J. HARRIS

JOHN P. FLANAGAN; JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

710 OAKFIELD DRIVE, SUITE 101 BRANDON, FL 33511 TELEPHONE (813)681-5587 FACSIMILE (813)685-7159

October 20, 2014

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Articles of Organization for SING TO ME, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, please find Articles of Organization for SING TO ME, LLC for filing with your office. Also enclosed, please find my check payable to the Florida Department of State in the sum of \$125.00 to cover the filing fee for the Articles of Organization.

It would be greatly appreciated if you would file the articles and advise me at your earliest convenience as to date of filing and the Charter number assigned to the corporation. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

John P. Hanagan, Jr

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I – Name: The Name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
SING TO ME, LLC. (Must end with the words "Limited Liability)	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II – Address: The mailing address and street address of the principalis:	al office of the Limited Liability Company
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
11407 Donneymoor Drive Riverview, Florida 33569	11407 Donneymoor Drive Riverview, Florida 33569
The name and the Florida street address of the registe Jennifer L. Mite Name	
Florida street address (P.O. Bo	oor Drive ox NOT acceptable) 22 23 24 25 25 26 27 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
City	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept serve liability company at the place designated in this certificate Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to relating to the proper and complete performance of my dust obligations of my position as registered agent as provided Registered Agent's Signature.	e, I hereby accept the appointment as registered comply with the provisions of all statutes ties, and I am familiar with and accept the for in Chapter 605, F.S. ALL are (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV	_
The name and	ac

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	Jennifer L. Mitchell 11407 Donneymoor Drive Riverview, Florida 33569
AMBR	Mary N. Mitchell 4218 LaDega Court Tampa, Florida 33601
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than th (OPITIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must business days prior to or 90 days after the o	be specific and cannot be more than five
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
The initial percentage of ownership interest in be Jennifer L. Mitchell as to a 51% interest an	n the profits of the limited liability company shall and Mary N. Mitchell as to a 49% interest.
The initial percentage of ownership interest in	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in §817.555,F.S.)

JENNIFER L. MITCHELL/ MARY N. MITCHELL

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

AN OCT OF DM 12: 1. 7